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For Monday P.M. 
Traffic Death 
Inquest Slated

With Hid possibility of being 
'charged with manslaughter, a 
18 . year   old 'Torrancc High 
School football player Is await 
ing the outcome of a coronor's 
Inquest to be held Monday In 
the death of a 74.-year.old re 
tired nurse, killed as she 
crossed Torrance boulevard ^t 
Amapola avenue Monday night. 
The deceased- Is Miss Delia E. 

James of 915A Amapola avenue 
According to the police ire 

ports., the driver of the car was 
John Dale Spiller Jr., 1103 Beech 
avenue, a third-string center on 
the Torrance High School var 
sity.

WITH SISTER 
The reports filed by Officers 

William Lewis and Theodore 
Morris Indicate Miss James was 
struck In the west crosswalk at 
Amapdla avenue on Torrance 
boulevard about.7 p. m. as she 
and her slater, Mrs. Alma Neui- 
baum, also of the Amapola ad 
dress, .were crossing to the south 
side of Torrance boulevard en 
route to a nearby public tele 
phone booth.

The youth was cited for fail 
ure to yield the right of way to 
a pedestrian.

Miss James, an -aunt of Mrs. 
Raymond J. Casey, wife pf the 
former principal of Torrance 
High School and now director 
of Harbor Junior College, was 
pronounced dead on arrival at 
the Harbor Qeneral Hospital. 

FIFTH TRAFFIC VICTIM 
Her death marks the fifth traf 

fic fatality of the year In the 
City of Torrance and the second 
pedestrian accident within a 
block. William H. Greene, 89, 
who lived at 704 Cota avenue, 
was killed September 5 as he

(Continued on Pig* S)

Mail Svrrirr This 
Saturday Follow* 
Holiday Schedule

This Saturday, Armistice Day, 
the Torrance Post Office will 
be closed except for access to 
boxes and stamp machines In 
the lobby, according to Mrs. 
Clara Conner, postmaster.

However, she stated, residen 
tial areas served by carriers 
on 'foot will receive mall de 
livery. Rural route   carrier* 
will make their rounds on Fri 
day and Monday as usual.

Pick-up service from corner 
mall boxes will follow the holi 
day schedule, Mrs. Conner said.

Meanwhile, the Board of 
Directors of the Retail Mer 
chants Division of the Tor 
rance Chamber of Commerce 
voted to remain open as per 
any other Saturday schedule 
of hours.

Food Employers, 
Union Working 
Under New Pact

Members of the Retail Clerks 
Union, Local 905, and the food 
employers In the area were this 
week working under a new 
agreement which went Into 
effect on Sunday, according.to 
Prank S. Selovcr, executive sec 
retary of the Harbor Area 
Employers' Council which ne 
gotiated the agreement with the 
union.

While the employers were able 
to obtain a number of fringe 
Issues such as an arbitration 
clause, elimination of Washing 
ton's birthday anniversary as 

holiday, and elimination of 
sick pay of six days a year un 
less the employee is actually 
sick, they agreed to a $5 weekly

; (Continued on P«g« 3)

If You Voted, Your 
Vote Is Among These

The following figures were copied by Torrance Herald 
reporters directly from tally, sheets from each of 63 pre 
cincts reporting election returns to the Torrance City Hall 
Tuesday night. . ' '

GOVERNOR U. S. SENATE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL

TORHANCE
34 Precincts 4389 2754 4115 2985 3039

LOMITA
16 Precincts 1T64 1191 1807 329

L.A. STRIP 
6 Precincts

KEYSTONE 
6 Precincts

VICTOR
County, 1 Pet. 79

Baby Under Two Pounds 
Begins Fight for Life

Weighing less than two pounds, a wee babe checked in at 
the Torrance Memorial Hospital" last Sunday and was immedi 
ately whisked Into an Incubator to begin Its struggle for 
existence.     ''

The tot, arriving about 00 days ahead of schedule, Is the 
son of Mr. and Mrs. Vernon Owens of 166 East 215th -street

The wee babe was the second to arrive at the local hos 
pital this year weighing under two pounds. Strangely enough 
the other bafcy, a daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Hlnckley 
of Lomlta, was delivered by the same doctor who delivered 
the Owens' baby. He is Dr. Kurt Shery of Lomita.

Exact weight of the baby at birth probably .will never bo 
known, since attenflants Immediately after birth placed the 
child in one of the Incubators donated to the hospital by the 

Torrance Lions Club.  
The HincHloy baby, Kathcrine Elizabeth, arrived last Janu 

ary and weighed a, pound and a half. She Is now a robust 
16 pounds. ,

"VOH-«KT; MK-NOT SUI.I.KR . . , Kuur-yrar-ulil Inez «'ox pin* * for gel-me not on the lu|n-l 
of Mayor Hob lluggur.!'* coal to herald the nab ot the dim em by South Bay Minuter VI 
of I lie Disabled American Veterans. Watching- (he pinning I* Joe Cox, charter memlKT nf 
the .South Buy DAY and father of. little, Iliox, Joe lion hud 143 niujor operation* following his 
Injiirli'H during World War II, and Iron more, to eome. Muule» collected In Tmninee during 
the Niile through (he next three clay* will lie spent In Torranw for rehabilitation mid family

lllfrulil 1'hutoj
(i. Culilv fiiilncle iiljiltaiil of Hi DAV

Advance Gifts 
Division Hits 
102% of Quota

The Advance Gifts Division ol 
the Torrance Community Chest 
campaign Is over the top with 
102 per cent of quota, Dean L 
Sears, campaign chairman, an 
nounced this week. Chairman ol 
.this division Is Mayor Bob L. 
Haggard.

This Is the first division in 
the. Harbor Area and the second 
in the entire Los AngclesVJom 
munlty Chest Area to go over 
the top, Scars said.

PACE SETTERS
"The splendid job the Advance 

Gifts division volunteers are do 
ing has set the pace for the 
entire campaign," Sears said.

Kick-off dates for two more 
campaign divisions were 
nounced this week. They 
the Residential Division which 
will hold Its kick-off mcftlng 
Friday, November 10th, at 9:00 
a.m. at the Torrance Theatre, 
and I he Business Division which 
will meet Wednesday, Nov. 15 
at the Chamber of Commerce at 
0:00 a.m.

Chairmen Named
Seats also announced the ap 

pointment of Mrs. Edward 
Schwartz as chairman of the 
residential division. Assisting her 
as section chairmen are Mmes. 
Howard Ha worth. Evelyn 
O'Huru, Hilda Myron, Dorothy 
Onwer, Samuel Dow, Ail Cuwie, 
uml Murvln Miller. Five a<IUi 
timiul section clmliiiien are lo 
be appointed.

Facilities of the Torra nc«i 
Theatre an; tin-Inn provided liy

Nixon Wins Nod 
Of Local Demos; 
Brown Eases In

In spite of a two-to-one Dem 
ocratic legislation", Republican 
Warren carried all but seven 
of Torrance's 34 precincts to 
best Jimmy Roosevelt in the 
race for governor, 4389 to 2754
 a .margin of 1635 votes.

Turning out to vote In Tues 
day's state-wide election, were 
72 per cent of Torrance's 10,015 
eligible voters. A total of 7233 
persons marked, ballots to es 
tablish an all-time high for the 
city.

VOTED GOP .
Torrance's voters went Repub 

lican in the senatorial race send 
ing Representative Nixon to the 
senate as their choice against 
Congrcsswoman Helen Gahagan 
Douglas. Nixon polled 4115 votes 
as against 2985 for Douglas.

Only in the race for Attorney 
General did the power of the 
Democratic registration make 
itself known. Democratic Pat 
Brown nudged EdWard S. Shat- 
tuck by a relatively close count 
of 3674 to 3031).

An analysis of the primary 
election figures and those c 
Tuesday's balloting Indicate 
that Governor Warren gainei 
considerable, strength between 
elections.

PICKED UP
In the primaries, the Cover 

nor polled 55 per cent of th 
votes cast while In Tuesday's 
voting he rose to take 71.3 pel 
cent of the votes cast In thi 
gubernatorial "race. Last Juni 
Roosevelt took 45 per cent o 

vote, Tuesday he dropped 
to 28.7 per cent.

The following seven elcctloi 
irccincts carried a Rooscvel 

majority: No. 3 736 Bordei 
avenue; No. 9 2313 Andrco ave 
nue; No. 12 3851 West 242nd 
itrect; No. 16 24404 Hawthorn 

boulevard; No. 19 225Q8 Ocean 
nuc; No. 20 (Board No. 1) 

3616 West 174th street; and No 
33-3537 Senfield drive.

WARREN FAVORED
North Torranqe's three p 

clncts, No. 20 (Boards No. 
and 2) and No. 1 with an i 
usually heavy- Democratic reg 
stratlon gave Warren a 42( 
oto as against Roosevelt's 35( 

rotes. ,
The beach area precincts 1 

Seaside Ranches, Hollywood Rh 
era, and Seaside Heights wen 
trong for Warren polling as 
ilgh as 5-1 for the Governor.

No tabulations were kept for 
Representative Cecil R. King 

Assemblyman Vincent Thorn- 
since both candidates were 

unopposed.
On the state measures Tor- 
ince voters followed the state 

nattcrn In walloping Proposition 
1, the Personal Property 

Tax Issue, 5286 to 1301. Tor- 
ance citizens^ also . disfavored 

Proposition No. 6, the measure 
'hlch would leagallze som 
orms of gambling, and downed

5046 to 1576. The voters ap- 
roved Proposition No. 10 3122 
) 2959.
San Pedro, Wilmington 'and 
arbor City all gave majorities 

i Roosevelt and Douglas. Had
not been for his heavy vote 

i Torrance and Lon.iita, Gov-
 nor Warren would not have 
arricd the harbor district.

Warren? Roosevelt? Never Heard of 'Em!

COOLING OFF TIME . . . Little Billy Krlstufck, two and a half year old son of Frank 
Kristufek, 2415 Border avenue, suggests, * way to cool off now that election I* over for 
another louple of years. Billy was snapped hy his dad, a mettnllurglat at Columbia Steel 
Company, and helped him win a * 100 U. S. Saving* Bond In the $25,000 1950 Popular Pho 
tography Magazine Photo Contest. The picture was titled, "No Use 'Fighting It." (Photo 
courtesy of Popular Photography). . ,

earing Completion
i i, . ,|"'' -ted in hr ready 
n-i-ii|Hiin-y by (In 1 cm' of 
nbcr, EitimeH iniji um,' bus- 
iiiHnnf{er of the Torrance

nlfied School District said this
ek.  

Here Is How 
They Fared!

STATE MEASURES   COUNTY RETIREMENT

No. 1.
Personal Property

YES 
NO

g«

f"7 
1301 
5286

S ~ 
'rH

571
2358

(J CD

332

No. 2 
Amendments

YES 
NO

3603
1821

526
364

401
248

No.' 3 
Inferloi

YES 
NO

4449
1103

1925
546

672
213

512
127

No. 4 ' 
Eligibility

YES 
NO

5109
662

2326
323

722
116

No. 6 
Legislators

YES 
NO

1358
3985

579
1653

214
629

No. 6
Legal Gambling

YES 
NO

1576
5046

804
2179

368
707

274
525

No. 7 
Chiropractors

YES 
NO

4004
1722

644
282

No. 8 
Compensation  

YES 
NO

2047
3421

081
1445

357
504

283
338

No. 9
Civil Service

YES 
NO

3520
1852

1229
1154

481
382

No. 10
Housing Projects

YES 
NO

3122
2959

1212
1839

406 663' 356
374

No. 11 
Land Titles

YES 
NO

3669
1453

1439
776

532
296

417
194

COUNTY 
RETIREMENTS

YES 
NO

2574
2834

1258
1209

513
414

328
284

Realtor Called 
For Navy Duty

Passing his physical cxamlna- 
on yesterday for reentry into 
le active service of the, U. S. 

Navy was Delberl Vaughin, ex 
iresldent of the Optimists Club 
ind well-known Torrance reullor. 

VatiKhn. who jives at 3852 W. 
4Jth street, received orders lu.st 
veek calling him to active duty 
fovwnhcr 22 (the day UEKORE 
~>hankHf(lvliiK>. He will return 
is a Chief Teleman. a iallnn 
rtilch replareii I In chief Malj- 
iian ratine he held with (he 
Navy Uurinji Woilil Wat II.

Strip Voters 
Back Bowron

Residents of the six Los An 
geles Shoestring precincts sup 
ported M 
day's e 
recall ISM   by Ml voles (o 511.

They
Mi Mi

  ('."

Those casliiiK "Yes" voles on 
(he Uowron recall spread I licit 
votes over (he seven cotUenders 
as follows: Aldileh, 364: Cole, 
21; llubhard, 5; Kenny, 122; Mat 
thews, 8; Mcllenry, 18, and Par
SOUS, 18.

Teacher Here 
24 Years Dies 
After Attack

Funeral services were conduct 
ed Monday noon of this week 
for Miss Ethel Romella Burn- 
ham, 64, a former teacher at 
Torrance High School for 23 
years. (

Miss Burnham died at her 
home, 2255 West 20th street', Log 
Angeles, following a heart at 
tack OB November 4.

The deceased was perhaps the 
most well-known teacher at Tor- 
ranee High School, having first 
come to the school in February 
of 1924 and leaving in Septem 
ber, 1947, as Torrance started to 
take over its own schools. She 
was a teacher at John Marshall 
High School at the time-of her 
death.

Services were conducted at the 
Pierce Brothers' Little Church 
Around the Corner in Inglewood.

She Is survived by two nieces, 
Patricia Jefferies of Los Angeles 
and Ann Lee Burnham of New 
York. A nephew, George Burn- 
ham, of New York, also, survives.

What They Had
To Say.. .
WILLIAM H. TOLSON, Repub 
lican Campaign Chairman: "She 
went just the way I figured. 
I'm very content with the out 
come even to the Pat Brown 
result."

CITY COUNCILMAN NICK 
ORALE, Democratic Coropalrn 
Chairman: "I guess the people 

satisfied with the present 
administration. At least they 
nave so Indicated. I didn't ex 
pect, however, quite such a wide 
margin between Warren and 
Jimmy."

DR. J. HENRICII HULL, Sup 
erintendent of Schools: "Look- 
Ing at the outcome on Proposi 
tion No. 1 which would have 
cost our school district over 
$300,000, 1 'ani encouraged to 

am that' the people have no 
nub! aluiiil their support of 
ihools and (he government acr- 
ices that are being rendered."

(,i:oi((.i: w. STKVKNS, city
lanuK'-r: "The people saw the 
(km- in I'liipnhiiliin No. 1 and 
.ill...I il.iii it v, mi I.i only shift 

i,- i.i\ I,inil. n from the big 
t\ payer (n the little lux payer. 
,'lth (he cily facing u loss of 
12/i.OHII 1 am, needless' to say, 
iippy -dial the issue was BO 
mmlly dot eat ed."


